# OP \$2640.00 7144627

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		06/28/2019	INVESTMENT BANK: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT AND COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	1615 BRETT ROAD, OPS III
City:	NEW CASTLE
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19720
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 105**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71446275	LE ROI
Serial Number:	73684344	LIFESAVER
Serial Number:	73331089	GEOQUIP
Serial Number:	75329292	BELLISS & MORCOM
Serial Number:	75182972	BELLISS & MORCOM
Serial Number:	75302499	BELLISS & MORCOM
Serial Number:	73571147	EMCO WHEATON
Serial Number:	72204128	DRY-BREAK
Serial Number:	73099017	G D
Serial Number:	72362368	GARDNER DENVER
Serial Number:	77583561	GARDNER DENVER
Serial Number:	77628701	GD GARDNER-DENVER SINCE 1859
Serial Number:	75439751	GD GARDNER DENVER
Serial Number:	72315054	COMMANDAIR
Serial Number:	77470463	ELECTRA-SAVER
Serial Number:	75021482	TORQUE PLATE
Serial Number:	76331607	AEON
Serial Number:	71676098	CHAMPION
Serial Number:	72431623	CHAMPION
		TRADEMARK

900505045 REEL: 006685 FRAME: 0404

Serial Number:         77534772         GD           Serial Number:         75057724         HYDRAPAK           Serial Number:         75776267         AEON           Serial Number:         85124635         AIRGEN           Serial Number:         78537584         AQUALINE           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         77530470         CYCLOBLOWER           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         7366023         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         7373707         PZ           <	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         75776267         AEON           Serial Number:         85124635         AIRGEN           Serial Number:         78537584         AQUALINE           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         73748375         DRUM           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72861038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72861038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         73680617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         7531223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ	Serial Number:	77534772	GD
Serial Number:         85124635         AIRGEN           Serial Number:         78537584         AQUALINE           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         73075652         DRUM           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         7566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7546437         PUREAIR	Serial Number:	75057724	HYDRAPAK
Serial Number:         78537584         AQUALINE           Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         77530470         CYCLOBLOWER           Serial Number:         73075652         DRUM           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         7285485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         7566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP	Serial Number:	75776267	AEON
Serial Number:         73581509         CENTURION           Serial Number:         77530470         CYCLOBLOWER           Serial Number:         73075652         DRUM           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77320226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP	Serial Number:	85124635	AIRGEN
Serial Number:         77530470         CYCLOBLOWER           Serial Number:         73075652         DRUM           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP	Serial Number:	78537584	AQUALINE
Serial Number:         73075652         DRUM           Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         7366023         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON	Serial Number:	73581509	CENTURION
Serial Number:         73748375         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>77530470</th><th>CYCLOBLOWER</th></t<>	Serial Number:	77530470	CYCLOBLOWER
Serial Number:         73230226         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75371348         OPI           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>73075652</th><th>DRUM</th></t<>	Serial Number:	73075652	DRUM
Serial Number:         77530494         DUROFLOW           Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	73748375	DUROFLOW
Serial Number:         77424375         ENDURAIR           Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	73230226	DUROFLOW
Serial Number:         73121279         GD           Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77530494	DUROFLOW
Serial Number:         85619755         GD           Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         7737907         PZ           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77424375	ENDURAIR
Serial Number:         78430367         HELIFLOW           Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	73121279	GD
Serial Number:         72185485         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	85619755	GD
Serial Number:         72261038         HOFFMAN           Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	78430367	HELIFLOW
Serial Number:         77566123         INTEGRA           Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	72185485	HOFFMAN
Serial Number:         73660617         INVINCIBLE           Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	72261038	HOFFMAN
Serial Number:         75731223         LAMSON           Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77566123	INTEGRA
Serial Number:         74670133         LEGEND           Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	73660617	INVINCIBLE
Serial Number:         73571348         OPI           Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	75731223	LAMSON
Serial Number:         75464337         PUREAIR           Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	74670133	LEGEND
Serial Number:         77379707         PZ           Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	73571348	OPI
Serial Number:         77379338         PZ11           Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	75464337	PUREAIR
Serial Number:         77377584         PZ9           Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77379707	PZ
Serial Number:         75496646         ROTORCHAMP           Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77379338	PZ11
Serial Number:         78325385         TRIFLOW           Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	77377584	PZ9
Serial Number:         74022784         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         78354310         TURBOTRON           Serial Number:         72186840         ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	75496646	ROTORCHAMP
Serial Number:78354310TURBOTRONSerial Number:72186840ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	78325385	TRIFLOW
Serial Number: 72186840 ELECTRA-SCREW	Serial Number:	74022784	TURBOTRON
	Serial Number:	78354310	TURBOTRON
Serial Number: 77129117 ELMO RIETSCHLE	Serial Number:	72186840	ELECTRA-SCREW
	Serial Number:	77129117	ELMO RIETSCHLE
Serial Number: 78580545 NITROGEN ADVANTAGE	Serial Number:	78580545	NITROGEN ADVANTAGE
Serial Number: 73838631 TOUGH BREED			
Serial Number: 76389641 VALUE PLUS			
Serial Number:         78630606         WB-12		78630606	
Serial Number: 78238377 WIDE BODY			
Serial Number: 74573486 AUTO SENTRY	Serial Number:	74573486	AUTO SENTRY

Serial Number:         74241759         CAT VAC           Serial Number:         74670543         EVACUATOR           Serial Number:         72408918         SUTORBILT           Serial Number:         77463924         GEOQUIP           Serial Number:         77602866         MAGNAFLO           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         7832719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         7843499         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77469850         EO-FLO           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTR	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         72408918         SUTORBILT           Serial Number:         75463924         GEOQUIP           Serial Number:         77862385         PUMPING PERFECTED           Serial Number:         71602866         MAGNAFLO           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         7841441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         740835761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74254200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         742833255         Serial Number:         742833255           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO         Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N         N         Serial Number:         74187793	Serial Number:	74241759	CAT VAC
Serial Number:         75463924         GEOQUIP           Serial Number:         77852385         PUMPING PERFECTED           Serial Number:         71602866         MAGNAFLO           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540360         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         7426435         O           Serial Number:         74260256         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS	Serial Number:	74670543	EVACUATOR
Serial Number:         77852385         PUMPING PERFECTED           Serial Number:         71602866         MAGNAFLO           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540360         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         O           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         74809586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS     <	Serial Number:	72408918	SUTORBILT
Serial Number:         71602866         MAGNAFLO           Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78325615         CHAPARRAL           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         74869902         VECTRA           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP	Serial Number:	75463924	GEOQUIP
Serial Number:         76343875         SMARTMETER           Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         7183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         74879902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL	Serial Number:	77852385	PUMPING PERFECTED
Serial Number:         74352719         SMARTPIK           Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         VECTRA           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>71602866</th><th>MAGNAFLO</th></t<>	Serial Number:	71602866	MAGNAFLO
Serial Number:         72118349         VACU-MATIC           Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78325615         CHAPARRAL           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         7425435         O           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         7319396         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL	Serial Number:	76343875	SMARTMETER
Serial Number:         78540364         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78325615         CHAPARRAL           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         71183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77634965         CHEMSTAR <t< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>74352719</th><th>SMARTPIK</th></t<>	Serial Number:	74352719	SMARTPIK
Serial Number:         78325615         CHAPARRAL           Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         71183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77459851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72412384         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77634965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS	Serial Number:	72118349	VACU-MATIC
Serial Number:         78540350         AIR RELIEF           Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         71183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         74826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         7469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS	Serial Number:	78540364	AIR RELIEF
Serial Number:         78541441         ESP 20/20           Serial Number:         71183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS	Serial Number:	78325615	CHAPARRAL
Serial Number:         71183553         CPMC           Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         VECTRA           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Ser	Serial Number:	78540350	AIR RELIEF
Serial Number:         78085761         CHEMKIT           Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         Serial Number:           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	78541441	ESP 20/20
Serial Number:         74054200         CHEMSTEEL           Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         O           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	71183553	CPMC
Serial Number:         74226435         O           Serial Number:         74238325         VECTRA           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	78085761	CHEMKIT
Serial Number:         74238325           Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	74054200	CHEMSTEEL
Serial Number:         75649962         VECTRA           Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	74226435	0
Serial Number:         74602586         DRY-PRO           Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	74238325	
Serial Number:         77826902         ECO-FLO           Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	75649962	VECTRA
Serial Number:         71487793         N           Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	74602586	DRY-PRO
Serial Number:         71551722         NASH           Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	77826902	ECO-FLO
Serial Number:         77469851         WEBSENTRY           Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77508639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	71487793	N
Serial Number:         72412111         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	71551722	NASH
Serial Number:         72413284         THOMAS           Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	77469851	WEBSENTRY
Serial Number:         74262044         THOMAS           Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	72412111	THOMAS
Serial Number:         73110331         WOB-L           Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	72413284	THOMAS
Serial Number:         72318936         MEDI-PUMP           Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	74262044	THOMAS
Serial Number:         77608639         DUOSEAL           Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	73110331	WOB-L
Serial Number:         77534965         CHEMSTAR           Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	72318936	MEDI-PUMP
Serial Number:         78389683         DRYFAST           Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	77608639	DUOSEAL
Serial Number:         86014656         THOMAS           Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	77534965	CHEMSTAR
Serial Number:         86014661         THOMAS           Serial Number:         72397494         WELCH	Serial Number:	78389683	DRYFAST
Serial Number: 72397494 WELCH	Serial Number:	86014656	THOMAS
Serial Number:		72397494	
	Serial Number:	78389686	DRYFAST ULTRA
Serial Number: 72209531 PARTEK			
Serial Number: 72240331 LIQUA-BLASTER	Serial Number:	72240331	LIQUA-BLASTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77671300	MULTI-BLASTER
Serial Number:	77608652	PRESSURE TROL
Serial Number:	73780685	AMERICAN WATER BLASTER
Registration Number:	1300241	ECONOTROL
Serial Number:	73231935	SPRAYIT
Serial Number:	76029519	TWISTER
Serial Number:	74414035	ULTRA
Serial Number:	73192721	AIR PAC
Serial Number:	73682165	PREMIER 5000
Serial Number:	73806034	THOMAS OIL-VAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.370.4750

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1102293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Annette Vera
SIGNATURE:	/Annette Vera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page1.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page2.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page3.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page4.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page5.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page6.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page7.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page8.tif source=PROJECT CLOVER\_Assignment of Trademark Security Interest\_2019 [Executed]#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of June 28, 2019 (this "Assignment"), by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH ("UBS"), as existing collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and CITIBANK, N.A. ("Citi"), as successor collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

- Reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of Α. July 30, 2013 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2016, Amendment No. 2, dated as of August 17, 2017, Amendment No. 3, dated as of December 13, 2018, and as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among GARDNER DENVER HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a Renaissance Parent Corp.) ("Holdings"); GARDNER DENVER, INC., as successor in interest to Renaissance Acquisition Corp. (the "U.S. Borrower" or the "Company"); GD GERMAN HOLDINGS II GMBH, as successor in interest to Gardner Denver Holdings GmbH & Co. KG (the "German Borrower"); GD FIRST (UK) LIMITED; the Lenders from time to time party thereto; and UBS, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent, Swingline Lender and Letter of Credit Issuer, and (b) that certain Amendment No. 4 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof ("Amendment No. 4"), among Holdings, the U.S. Borrower, the German Borrower, Gardner Denver Holdings Ltd. (the "UK Borrower", and together with the U.S. Borrower and the German Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders party thereto, UBS as Resigning Agent and Citi as Successor Agent. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement.
- B. Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the U.S. Borrower, the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Resigning Agent.
- C. Reference is made to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of August 5, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), by the U.S. Borrower and the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto (together with the U.S. Borrower, the "**Grantors**") in favor of the Resigning Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, each Grantor granted a security interest to the Resigning Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, certain registered trademarks of such Grantor listed in an attachment to the Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest was recorded on August 28, 2013 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "**USPTO**") at Reel 005098 and Frame 0535.
- D. Pursuant to the Successor Agent Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Successor Agent Agreement"), among Citi, UBS, Holdings, the Borrowers and the

[[5209289]]

other Credit Parties party thereto, UBS, as existing Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement and the other Credit Documents, has assigned all its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") to Citi, as the Successor Agent. Until now, UBS has remained the secured party of record with the USPTO.

SECTION 1. Assignment. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Resigning Agent hereby confirms the assignment, pursuant to the Successor Agent Agreement, of all its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement to the Successor Agent and the Successor Agent hereby confirms its acceptance of such assignment.

### SECTION 2. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Assignment may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Assignment on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto and thereafter shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- (b) THIS ASSIGNMENT AND RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (c) Section headings used herein are for convenience of reference only and are not to affect the construction hereof or be taken into consideration in the interpretation hereof.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[5209289]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as

Resigning Agent

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

Name: Title:

Darlene Arias

Director

Ву

Name: Title:

Houssem Daly Associate Director

Banking Products Services, US

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interest]

[[5209289]]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Successor Agent,

Name: Matthew Burke

Title: Managing Director & Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Interest]

Schedule I

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	Registration/Serial Number	Title
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/446,275	LE ROI
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/684,344	LIFESAVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/331,089	GEOQUIP
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/329,292	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/182,972	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/302,499	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/571,147	EMCO WHEATON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/204,128	DRY-BEAK
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/684,344	LIFESAVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/446,275	LE ROI
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/099,017	G D
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/362,368 26	GARDNER DENVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/583,561	GARDNER DENVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/628,701	GD GARDNER• DENVER SINCE 1859
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/439,751	GD GARDNER DENVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/315,054	COMMANDAIR
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/571,147	EMCO WHEATON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/684,344	LIFESAVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/470,463	ELECTRA-SAVER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/021,482	TORQUE PLATE
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/204,128	DRY-BREAK
Gardner Denver, Inc	76/331,607	AEON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/676,098	CHAMPION
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/431,623	CHAMPION
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/534,772	GD

[[5209289]]

Owner	Registration/Serial Number	Title
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/057,724	HYDRAPARK
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/776,267	AEON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	85/124,635	AIRGEN
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/537,584	AQUALINE
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/581,509	CENTURION
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/530,470	CYCLOBLOWER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/075,652	DRUM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/748,375	DUROFLOW
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/230,226	DUROFLOW
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/530,494	DUROFLOW
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/424,375	ENDURAIR
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/121,279	GD
Gardner Denver, Inc.	85/619,755	GD
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/331,089	GEOQUIP
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/430,367	HELIFLOW
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/185,485	HOFFMAN
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/261,038	HOFFMAN
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/566,123	INTEGRA
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/660,617	INVINCIBLE
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/731,223	LAMSON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/670,133	LEGEND
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/571,348	OPI
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/464,337	PUREAIR
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/379,707	PZ
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/379,338	PZ11
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/377,584	PZ9
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/496,646	ROTORCHAMP
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/325,385	TRIFLOW

Owner	Registration/Serial Number	Title
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/022,784	TURBOTRON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/354,310	TURBOTRON
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/329,292	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/186,840	ELECTRA-SCREW
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/129,117	ELMO RIETSCHLE
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/446,275	LE ROI
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/580,545	NITROGEN ADVANTAGE
Gardner Denver, Inc.	73/838,631	TOUGH BREED
Gardner Denver, Inc.	76/389,641	VALUE PLUS
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/630,606	WB-12
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/238,377	WIDE BODY
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/573,486	AUTO SENTRY
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/241,759	CAT VAC
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/670,543	EVACUATOR
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/408,918	SUTORBILT
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/182,972	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/463,924	GEOQUIP
Gardner Denver, Inc.	77/852,385	PUMPING PERFECTED
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/602,866	MAGNAFLO
Gardner Denver, Inc.	76/343,875	SMARTMETER
Gardner Denver, Inc.	74/352,719	SMARTPIK
Gardner Denver, Inc.	72/118,349	VACU-MATIC
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/540,364	AIR-RELIEF
Gardner Denver, Inc.	75/302,499	BELLISS & MORCOM
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/325,615	CHAPARRAL
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/540,350	AIR RELIEF
Gardner Denver, Inc.	78/541,441	ESP 20/20
Gardner Denver, Inc.	71/183,553	СРМС

[[5209289]]

Owner	Registration/Serial Number	Title
Gardner Denver Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc.	78/085,761	СНЕМКІТ
Gardner Denver Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc.	74,054,200	CHEMSTEEL
Gardner Denver Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc.	74/226,435	О
Gardner Denver Oberdorfer Pumps, Inc.	74/238,325	**DESIGN ONLY**
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	75/649,962	VECTRA
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	74/602,586	DRY-PRO
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	77/826,902	ECO-FLO
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	71/487,793	N
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	71/551,722	NASH
Gardner Denver Nash LLC	77/469,851	WEBSENTRY
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	72/412,111	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	72/413,284	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	74/262,044	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	73/110,331	WOB/L
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	72/318,936	MEDI-PUMP
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	77/608,639	DUOSEAL
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	77/534,965	CHEMSTAR
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	78/389,683	DRYFAST
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	74/262,044	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	86/014,656	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	86/014,661	THOMAS
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	72/397,494	WELCH
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	78/389,686	DRYFAST ULTRA
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	73/110,331	WOB-L
Gardner Denver Thomas, Inc.	72/318,936	MEDI-PUMP

Owner	Registration/Serial Number	Title
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	72/209,531	PARTEK
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	72/240,331	LIQUA-BLASTER
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	77/671,300	MULTI-BLASTER
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	77/608,652	PRESSURE-TROL
Gardner Denver Water Jetting Systems, Inc.	73/780,685	AMERICAN WATER BLASTER
LeRoi International, Inc.	1,300,241	ECONOTROL
Thomas Industries, Inc.	73/806,034	THOMAS OIL-VAC
Thomas Industries, Inc.	73/231,935	SPRAYIT
Thomas Industries, Inc.	76/029,519	TWISTER
Thomas Industries, Inc.	74/414,035	ULTRA
Thomas Industries, Inc.	73/192,721	AIR PAC
Thomas Industries, Inc.	73/682,165	PREMIER 5000

[[5209289]]

**RECORDED: 07/02/2019**